¥.	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	10-05-2	007	U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Paten		
				EET		
	To the Director of the U.S. Pater.	To the Director of the U.S. Pater.		ed documents or the new address(es) below.		
10.3.07	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Laser Applications, Inc., KAY CHANG, DALE CHANG		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alloy Bellows & Precision Welding, Inc. Internal Address: Attn: Michael Canty			
10/05/200 01 FC:802		Merger Change of Name nent matory License	Street Address City: Cleveland State: OH Country: USA Additional name(state) document is bein B. Patent No. 5681490	Zip: s) & address(es) attacheng filed together with a o.(s)		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Alloy Bellows & Precision Welding, Inc. Internal Address: Attn: Michael Canty			7 OFD 4 24/b) 9 2 44)		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 653 Miner Rd.		✓ Enclosed	ired (government intere		
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143 Phone Number: 440-684-3000 Fax Number: 440-684-3001		8. Payment Int	formation rd Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date		
			·	Account Number		
	Email Address: m.canty@alloybellows.com				3	5
	9. Signature: 5 on 5 o					
	Michael C	Canty, President		Total number of pages inclusions and descriptions and descriptions.	uding cover ocuments:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Dale U. Chang has registered various patents related to laser welding systems; specifically U.S. Patent Nos. 6,040,550 (Apparatus and Method for Laser Welding the Outer Joints of Metal Bellows): 6,262,387 (Apparatus and Method of Laser Welding Inside Bellows Joints and Spacer for Manufacturing Bellows); 6,078,021 (Apparatus and Method of Laser Welding Inside Bellows Joints and Spacer for Manufacturing Bellows); 6,380,510 (Universal Holding and Alignment Fixture for Bellows Welding); and 5,681,490 (Laser Weld Quality Monitoring System), some of which may have been assigned to Laser Applications, Inc. (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of 11/17/2006 entered into between Dale U. Chang, Kay Chang and Laser Applications, Inc. as Sellers and Alloy Bellows & Precision Welding, Inc. as Buyer, all of the Patent Rights were to be assigned to Alloy Bellows & Precision Welding, Inc. at final Closing under the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, final Closing under the Asset Purchase Agreement has now occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the satisfactory nature of which is acknowledged, Laser Applications, Inc., Dale U. Chang and Kay Chang, as their respective interests may appear, do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the following patents to Alloy Bellows & Precision Welding, Inc.:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,040,550 (Apparatus and Method for Laser Welding the Outer Joints of Metal Bellows);
- U.S. Patent No. 6,262,387 (Apparatus and Method of Laser Welding Inside Bellows Joints and Spacer for Manufacturing Bellows);
- U.S. Patent No. 6,078,021 (Apparatus and Method of Laser Welding Inside Bellows Joints and Spacer for Manufacturing Bellows);
 - U.S. Patent No. 6,380,510 (Universal Holding and Alignment Fixture for Bellows Welding); and
 - U.S. Patent No. 5,681,490 (Laser Weld Quality Monitoring System).

The status of U.S. Patent No. 6,380,510 and U.S. Patent No. 6,380,510 are not known to Seller. The maintenance fees have not been paid, and the patents may have expired on the two foregoing patents. Seller shall be under no obligation to reinstate any of the above patents which have expired or lapsed.

DATED this 27th day of September, 2007.

SELLER: DALE U. CHANG

STATE OF FLORIDA ORANGE COUNTY

Dale U. Chang.

ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME and subsoft bed/in my presence this the 27th day of September, 2007 by

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

af Stephen L. Skipper

Commission # DD544241 My Comm. Expires: 06/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0427

SELLER KAY CHANG STATE OF FLORIDA **ORANGE COUNTY** ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME and subscribed in thy presence this the 27th day of September, 2007 by Kay Chang. **NOTARY PUBLIC** NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Stephen L. Skipper SELLER: LASER APPLICATIONS, INC. Commission # DD544241 My Comm. Expires: 06/09/2010 Its: President STATE OF FLORIDA **ORANGE COUNTY** ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME and subscripted in my presence this the 27th day of September, 2007 by the authorized agent of Laser Applications, Ind

> NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA and Stephen L. Skipper Commission # DD544241

> My Comm. Expires: 06/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 10/03/2007